503140764 01/18/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3187375

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE'S NAME AND ADDRESS TO: STANDEN LIMITED; LE MASURIER HOUSE, LA RUE LE MASURIER, ST. HELIER, JERSEY JE24YE previously recorded on Reel 021747 Frame 0673. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS RIGHT, TITLE, AND INTEREST.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YORAM PALTI	09/10/2008
MOSHE GILADI	09/21/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STANDEN LIMITED	
Street Address:	LE MASURIER HOUSE, LA RUE LE MASURIER	
City:	ST. HELIER	
State/Country:	JERSEY	
Postal Code:	JE24YE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7890183

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)969-2900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

212-969-3000 Phone:

Email: sallen@proskauer.com PROSKAUER ROSE LLP Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: **ELEVEN TIMES SQUARE**

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036-8299

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	65842-082
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT S. MAYER
SIGNATURE:	/Robert S. Mayer/
DATE SIGNED:	01/18/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=65842_082#page1.tif source=65842_082#page2.tif

source=65842_082#page3.tif source=65842_082#page4.tif

TO:ROBERT S. MAYER COMPANY:PROSKAUER ROSE LLP

			PATENT ASSIGNMENT	The state of the s	+
Electronic Version v Stylesheet Version v			10/28/2008 500688170		
SUBMISSION TYPE:	SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVE	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		N	lame	Execution Date	
Yoram Palti				09/10/2008	
Moshe Giladi				09/21/2008	
RECEIVING PARTY	1				
Name:	Novocure Ltd				
Street Address:	P.O. Box 15022				
City:	La Rue Le Masurier, Haifa				
State/Country:	ISRAEL				
Postal Code:	319805	***************************************			
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1				7544784474
Property Type		Number			
Application Number: 12190		886			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA		1976		
Fax Number:	(212)96	9-2900			
Correspondence will t			hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Phone:	212-969				
Email: Correspondent Name:			kauer.com er		
Address Line 1:	Proskau	•			
Address Line 2:	1585 Br				
Address Line 4:	NEW YO	DRK, N	IEW YORK 10036		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		65842-082			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Robert Mayer			

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment65842082#page1.tif

USPTO

10,28/2008 7:10:41 PM PAGE 5/005 Fax Server

TO: ROBERT S. MAYER COMPANY: PROSKAUER ROSE LLP

source=assignment65842082#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Yoram PALTI and Moshe GILADI, citizens of the Israel, have invented:

TREATING PARASITES WITH ELECTRIC FIELDS

("the invention") for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on August 13,
2008 and assigned Serial No. 12/190,886. 8 Jan 2015 4.6. yin8 2015 4.6.
Standen Limited
Standen Limited ("ASSIGNEE"), a company organized and existing under
Le Masurier House, La Rue Le Masurier, St. Helier, Jersey JE24YE
the laws of Jersey, having a place of business at P.O. Box 15022, MATAM center Haifa, 319805
Israel, desires to acquire the exclusive right, title, and interest in the invention and any Letters
Fatent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor. The standard of the similar legal protection to be obtained therefor. The standard of the similar legal protection to be obtained therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in all of the invention and in all Letters Patents including any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, or reissue thereof or any other legal equivalent thereof that may be granted for the invention in the United States and in any other country.

We hereby authorize and request the U.S. Patents and Trademark Office to issue said Letters Patent or any legal equivalent thereof to ASSIGNEE, its successors, and assigns.

We hereby covenant with ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns that we have made no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement with others that would affect the

1

2018178v1 09/11/2008 03:54 PM

Attorney Docket: 65842-082

rights conveyed by this assignment, and that we possess full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

We further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the invention and the application for Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to us, and that we will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related to the invention, and that we will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments, or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce any and all rights to the invention.

Date: Sept 10,2007

Yoram PALTI

Date: 21. 9. 200 8

RECORDED: 01/18/2015

Mosher Giladi

2